WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
7/5/2024 thru 7/5/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Incident # Date Time Reported/Actual Type Location/Business/Reporting Party

24-022615 07/05/2024 00:05: FIREWORKS 2500 BLOCK BRADFORD CT
FIREWORKS

24-022617 07/05/2024 00:17: PROBLEM WITH NEIGHBOR 400 BLOCK PIN OAK LN

PROBLEM WITH NEIGHBOR

24-022624 07/05/2024 01:11: SUSPICIOUS PERSON 1100 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

24-022628 07/05/2024 01:35: FIREWORKS 900 BLOCK SUMMERFIELD LN
FIREWORKS

24-022631 07/05/2024 01:49: DOMESTIC 300 BLOCK SMITHFIELD AVE
DOMESTIC

24-022650 07/05/2024 07:38: MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT 400 BLOCK N CAMERON ST

UNAUTHORIZED USE

24-022664 07/05/2024 10:09: ASSIST CITIZEN 600 BLOCK W CORK ST
ASSIST CITIZEN

24-022672 07/05/2024 10:53: ALL ANIMAL CALLS 700 BLOCK FREDERICK AVE
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

24-022673 07/05/2024 10:58: RECV/RECOV STOLEN PROPERTY AMHERST ST/ PARRISH LN
RECV/RECOV STOLEN PROPERTY

24-022676 07/05/2024 11:21: DOG RUNNING AT LARGE 500 BLOCK HIGHLAND AVE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

24-022678 07/05/2024 11:30: TRESPASSING 400 BLOCK N CAMERON ST
TRESPASSING



24-022679

24-022680

24-022682

24-022684

24-022686

24-022687

24-022688

24-022690

24-022691

24-022692

24-022696

24-022697

24-022702

07/05/2024

07/05/2024

07/05/2024

07/05/2024

07/05/2024

07/05/2024

07/05/2024

07/05/2024

07/05/2024

07/05/2024

07/05/2024

07/05/2024

07/05/2024

11:48:

11:56:

12:04:

12:28:

12:44:

12:48:

12:55:

13:07:

13:07:

13:33:

14:15:

14:24:

15:10:

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG
VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

THREATS /PHONE CALLS
THREATS / PHONE CALLS

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

RECV/RECOV STOLEN PROPERTY
RECV/RECOV STOLEN PROPERTY

DRUG CASE
DRUG CASE

LOST/FOUND CHILD
LOST/FOUND CHILD

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY
PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY

100 BLOCK CAMPUS BLVD

3100 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

1300 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

ALLEN DR/ WOODSTOCK LN

100 BLOCK S CAMERON ST

700 BLOCK FAIRMONT AVE

300 BLOCK N CAMERON ST

100 BLOCK FEATHERBED LN

ATWELL AVE/ CONWAY ST

300 BLOCK ELM ST

00 BLOCK JACKSON AVE

BERRYVILLE AVE/ CITY LIMITS

600 BLOCK E JUBAL EARLY DR



24-022704 07/05/2024 15:36: FRAUD 200 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
FRAUD

24-022705 07/05/2024 15:36: ALL ANIMAL CALLS 1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

24-022712 07/05/2024 16:18: FOUND/LOST PROPERTY 00 BLOCK WEEMS LN
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

24-022713 07/05/2024 16:25: ASSIST CITIZEN 200 BLOCK SHARP ST
ASSIST CITIZEN

24-022718 07/05/2024 17:07: THREATS /PHONE CALLS 400 BLOCK N CAMERON ST
THREATS / PHONE CALLS

24-022719 07/05/2024 17:23: TRAFFIC COMPLAINT 2200 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

24-022721 07/05/2024 18:21: LARCENY 100 BLOCK RICHARDS AVE
LARCENY
24-022729 07/05/2024 19:27: ALL ANIMAL CALLS 1000 BLOCK ORCHARD AVE

ALL ANIMAL CALLS

24-022732 07/05/2024 19:51: LARCENY 1200 BLOCK MCCORMAC CIR
LARCENY
24-022736 07/05/2024 20:29: JUVENILE PROBLEM E CECIL ST/ S KENT ST

JUVENILE PROBLEM

24-022738 07/05/2024 20:36: DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC 200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

24-022740 07/05/2024 20:39: SUSPICIOUS PERSON CITY LIMITS/ CROSSOVER BLVD
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

24-022741 07/05/2024 20:51: FIREWORKS 500 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST
FIREWORKS
24-022745 07/05/2024 21:11: BRANDISHING WEAPON / POSSESS 600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

BRANDISHING WEAPON / POSSESS



24-022747

24-022750

24-022752

24-022753

24-022756

24-022757

24-022767

07/05/2024

07/05/2024

07/05/2024

07/05/2024

07/05/2024

07/05/2024

07/05/2024

Total Number of Calls:

21:25:

21:46:

21:53:

22:07:

22:35:

22:37:

23:53:

FIREWORKS
FIREWORKS

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

TRAFFIC STOP
DRUG CASE

DRUNK IN PUBLIC
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

ALARM/OUTSIDE AGENCY
VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

45

100 BLOCK W LEICESTER ST

AMHERST ST/ N WASHINGTON ST

E JUBAL EARLY DR/ S LOUDOUN ST

100 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

200 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

700 BLOCK CEDAR CREEK GR

1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST
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